
PENN NATIONAL - July 16, 2004 - Race 9
CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Claiming Price: $10,000 - $9,000
Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Quantum Miss - 1:08.63 - May 27, 2011)
Purse: $11,700
Plus: $2,662 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program
Available Money: $14,362
Value of Race: $11,700 1st $7,020, 2nd $2,340, 3rd $1,287, 4th $702, 5th $351
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 11:08 Start: Good for all

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
3Jun04 6PEN4

1Jul04 7PEN1

18Jun04 7PEN1

8Jul04 2PEN6

17Jun04 2PEN5

3Jun04 6PEN3

1Jul04 8PEN1

5
7
1
6
2
3
4

Social Account (Rodriguez, Edilberto)
Rocket Wager (Perez, Edwin)
Friday's a Comin' (Belmonte, Luis)
Perfect Wisdom (Benavides, Daniel)
Golden Nicolas (Tipa, Jorge)
Jd's Marmel (Baker, Christopher)
Storm Lad (Valles, Eric)

116
116
117
116
120
118
116

L bf
L b
L bf
L bf
L
L b
L bf

5
7
1
6
2
3
4

7
1
2
3
4
6
5

4Head

31 1/2

12

7
62

5Head

21

3Head

21

13

7
61

41 1/2

51

32 1/2

21/2

11/2

51/2

65

42

7

13/4

22 3/4

31 1/4

4Neck

51/2

613

7

3.20
6.30

1.60*
41.30
4.70
5.00
9.60

driving
lacked late response
gave way
mild bid
no rally
failed to sustain bid
flattened out

Fractional Times: 22.11 45.75 58.87 Final Time: 1:12.17
Split Times: (23:64) (13:12) (13:30)
Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Social Account, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Unaccounted For out of Social Miss, by Affirmed. Foaled May 12, 1998 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Michael J. Cartee & Richard Gallagher. Winning Owner: Karen M. Kunes

1 Claimed Horse(s): Social Account New Trainer: Bruce M. Kravets New Owner: Stevark Stable, Inc. and Chronister, Steve

Claiming Prices: 5 - Social Account: $10,000; 7 - Rocket Wager: $10,000; 1 - Friday's a Comin': $10,000; 6 - Perfect Wisdom: $10,000; 2
- Golden Nicolas: $10,000; 3 - Jd's Marmel: $10,000; 4 - Storm Lad: $10,000;

Total WPS Pool: $32,821
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

5 Social Account 8.40 5.00 2.80
7 Rocket Wager 6.00 3.20
1 Friday's a Comin' 2.40

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 5-7 54.00 34,399
$2.00 Trifecta 5-7-1 172.40 26,371
$2.00 Superfecta 5-7-1-6 5,887.00 8,410
$2.00 Daily Double 5-5 199.00 8,831
$2.00 Pick 3 1-5-5 (3 correct) 1,538.80 4,159
$2.00 Pick 4 2-1-5-5 (3 correct) 220.80 3,220

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

5 Social Account 7 44 1/2 34 31 13/4

7 Rocket Wager 1 33 23 21/2 23/4

1 Friday's a Comin' 2 12 13 11/2 33 1/2

6 Perfect Wisdom 3 76 3/4 77 1/2 55 1/2 44 3/4

2 Golden Nicolas 4 64 3/4 66 1/2 66 55

3 Jd's Marmel 6 54 1/2 44 43 1/2 65 1/2

4 Storm Lad 5 22 55 1/2 711 718 1/2

Trainers: 5 - Kunes, Karen; 7 - Wolfe, Jr., Robert; 1 - Kravets, Bruce; 6 - Ferreira, Fernando; 2 - Cacchiotti, Mary; 3 - Salvaggio, Jr., Michael; 4 - Lockhart,
Lori

Owners: 5 -Karen M. Kunes; 7 -R. Eugene Risser; 1 - Stevark Stable, Inc. and Chronister, Steve; 6 -Judith M. Ferreira; 2 - Bush Racing Stable; 3 -Richard
Dancsok; 4 -Lloyd W. Lockhart;

Footnotes
SOCIAL ACCOUNT was never far back, raced four wide on the turn, then rallied late and finished under urging. ROCKET WAGER was close up and two
wide on the turn but lacked a late response. FRIDAY'S A COMIN' set the pace with a clear lead, was headed in mid stretch and gave way. PERFECT
WISDOM was void of early speed, raced three wide on the turn, then made a mild bid. GOLDEN NICOLAS was slow early, raced two wide on the turn and
lacked a rally. JD'S MARMEL was close up early, raced two wide on the turn, then failed to sustain a bid. STORM LAD pressed the pace from the two path
through the turn, then flattened out.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


