PENN NATIONAL - July 16, 2004 - Race 9

CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Claiming Price: \$10,000 - \$9,000

Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Quantum Miss - 1:08.63 - May 27, 2011)

**Purse:** \$11,700

Plus: \$2,662 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program

Available Money: \$14,362

Value of Race: \$11,700 1st \$7,020, 2nd \$2,340, 3rd \$1,287, 4th \$702, 5th \$351

Weather: Clear Track: Fast Off at: 11:08 Start: Good for all

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/	E PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
3Jun04 <sup>6</sup> PEN <sup>4</sup>	5	Social Account (Rodriguez, Edilberto)	116 Lb	5	7	4 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>3/4</sup>	3.20	driving
1Jul04 <sup>7</sup> PEN <sup>1</sup>	7	Rocket Wager (Perez, Edwin)	116 Lb	7	1	3 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	21	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	$2^{2 \ 3/4}$	6.30	lacked late response
18Jun04 <sup>7</sup> PEN <sup>1</sup>	1	Friday's a Comin' (Belmonte, Luis)	117 Lb	1	2	1 <sup>2</sup>	1 <sup>3</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/4</sup>	1.60*	gave way
8Jul04 <sup>2</sup> PEN <sup>6</sup>	6	Perfect Wisdom (Benavides, Daniel)	116 Lb	6	3	7	7	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>Neck</sup>	41.30	mild bid
17Jun04 <sup>2</sup> PEN <sup>5</sup>	2	Golden Nicolas (Tipa, Jorge)	120 L	2	4	6 <sup>2</sup>	6 <sup>1</sup>	6 <sup>5</sup>	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	4.70	no rally
3Jun04 <sup>6</sup> PEN <sup>3</sup>	3	Jd's Marmel (Baker, Christopher)	118 Lb	3	6	5 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>2</sup>	6 <sup>13</sup>	5.00	failed to sustain bid
1Jul04 <sup>8</sup> PEN <sup>1</sup>	4	Storm Lad (Valles, Eric)	116 Lb	4	5	2 <sup>1</sup>	5 <sup>1</sup>	7	7	9.60	flattened out

Fractional Times: 22.11 45.75 58.87 Final Time: 1:12.17

**Split Times:** (23:64) (13:12) (13:30)

Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Social Account, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Unaccounted For out of Social Miss, by Affirmed. Foaled May 12, 1998 in Kentucky.

Breeder: Michael J. Cartee & Richard Gallagher. Winning Owner: Karen M. Kunes

1 Claimed Horse(s): Social Account New Trainer: Bruce M. Kravets New Owner: Stevark Stable, Inc. and Chronister, Steve

Claiming Prices: 5 - Social Account: \$10,000; 7 - Rocket Wager: \$10,000; 1 - Friday's a Comin': \$10,000; 6 - Perfect Wisdom: \$10,000; 2

- Golden Nicolas: \$10,000; 3 - Jd's Marmel: \$10,000; 4 - Storm Lad: \$10,000;

Total WPS Pool: \$32,821

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
5	Social Account	8.40	5.00	2.80	\$2.00 Exacta	5-7	54.00	34,399
7	Rocket Wager		6.00	3.20	\$2.00 Trifecta	5-7-1	172.40	26,371
1	Friday's a Comin'			2.40	\$2.00 Superfecta	5-7-1-6	5,887.00	8,410
					\$2.00 Daily Double	5-5	199.00	8,831
					\$2.00 Pick 3	1-5-5 (3 correct)	1,538.80	4,159
					\$2.00 Pick 4	2-1-5-5 (3 correct)	220.80	3,220

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Fast Ferformance Running Line Freview									
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin			
5	Social Account	7	44 1/2	3 <sup>4</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>3/4</sup>			
7	Rocket Wager	1	$3^3$	$2^3$	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>3/4</sup>			
1	Friday's a Comin'	2	12	1 <sup>3</sup>	1 1/2	3 <sup>3 1/2</sup>			
6	Perfect Wisdom	3	76 3/4	7 <sup>7</sup> 1/2	5 <sup>5</sup> 1/2	44 3/4			
2	Golden Nicolas	4	64 3/4	6 <sup>6</sup> 1/2	6 <sup>6</sup>	5 <sup>5</sup>			
3	Jd's Marmel	6	5 <sup>4</sup> 1/2	44	4 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>5</sup> 1/2			
4	Storm Lad	5	2 <sup>2</sup>	5 <sup>5 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>11</sup>	7 <sup>18 1/2</sup>			

Trainers: 5 - Kunes, Karen; 7 - Wolfe, Jr., Robert; 1 - Kravets, Bruce; 6 - Ferreira, Fernando; 2 - Cacchiotti, Mary; 3 - Salvaggio, Jr., Michael; 4 - Lockhart,

Lori

Owners: 5 - Karen M. Kunes; 7 - R. Eugene Risser; 1 - Stevark Stable, Inc. and Chronister, Steve; 6 - Judith M. Ferreira; 2 - Bush Racing Stable; 3 - Richard

Dancsok; 4 -Lloyd W. Lockhart;

## Footnotes

SOCIAL ACCOUNT was never far back, raced four wide on the turn, then rallied late and finished under urging. ROCKET WAGER was close up and two wide on the turn but lacked a late response. FRIDAY'S A COMIN' set the pace with a clear lead, was headed in mid stretch and gave way. PERFECT WISDOM was void of early speed, raced three wide on the turn, then made a mild bid. GOLDEN NICOLAS was slow early, raced two wide on the turn and lacked a rally. JD'S MARMEL was close up early, raced two wide on the turn, then failed to sustain a bid. STORM LAD pressed the pace from the two path through the turn, then flattened out.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

